

29 August 2023

# Chalice Mining Teleconference and Webcast -**Gonneville Scoping Study**

# 9am AWST, Wednesday 30 August 2023

Chalice Mining Limited ("Chalice" or "the Company", ASX: CHN) will host a live investor teleconference and webcast at 9.00am (AWST) / 11.00am (AEST), Wednesday 30 August 2023.

Hosted by Managing Director and CEO, Alex Dorsch, the webcast follows the release of today's earlier announcement regarding the Chalice Mining - Gonneville Project Scoping Study.

Alex will provide a presentation update, alongside Mike Nelson, General Manager - Project Development and Chris MacKinnon, Chief Financial Officer.

A copy of the presentation will be lodged on the ASX and made available on the Company's website prior to the commencement of the webcast.

#### Webcast

Shareholders and investors who wish to listen to the live webcast and synchronised slide presentation can join via the link below:

#### https://kapara.rdbk.com.au/landers/d8c272.html

#### Teleconference

Brokers, fund managers, analysts and representatives of the media who wish to participate in the Teleconference, including the opportunity to ask questions over the phone, can do so via the following link:

#### https://s1.c-conf.com/diamondpass/10033182-g638gt.html

Please note that it is recommended that you log in at least five minutes before the scheduled commencement time.

Authorised for release by the Disclosure Committee.

#### For further information, please visit www.chalicemining.com, or contact:

## **Corporate Enquiries**

Alex Dorsch Managing Director and CEO Chalice Mining Limited +61 8 9322 3960 info@chalicemining.com

## **Media Enquiries**

Nicholas Read Principal and Managing Director Read Corporate Investor Relations +61 8 9388 1474 info@readcorporate.com.au

#### Follow our communications

LinkedIn: chalice-mining Twitter: @chalicemining

**Registered Office** ABN 47 116 648 956

